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lSt

1St

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

2nd

May 21 2005

Description

Youth Aircraft (12 & under)

Youth All Other (12 & under)
Gundam Rose
NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY
Junior Aircraft (13-17)
Alitalia MD-82
UA Boeing 777-222/ER
P-51B Mustang

Junior All Other (13-17)

Sherman (Tamiya)

Dracula's Wife

Mustang Concept Car Mach Il

Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, All Scales

Nieuport 28

Aviatik Berg D.1 Ukrainian
NO THIRD ENTRY

TRICITY TWO " ThreeofaKind"

Modeler
NO ENTRIES

Clyia Hon

Dmitriy Shapiro
Dmitriy Shapiro

Steven Souza

Courtney Mattioli
Steven Souza

Steven Souza

Brian Sakai

Mike Burton

CATEGORY AWARD WINNERS



10

11

lSt

lSt

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

2nd

3I’d

Single Engine Prop or Turbo 1/72 Allied/Neutral

F4F-4 Wildcat
|A-1H Skyraider "Fly Navy"

NO THIRD ENTRY
MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/72

P-38 Lightning "Jack Ilfrey"
Alcione CANT 1007 Italian AF

Dornier D0-217K-2
Single Eng Prop or Turbo 1/48 Axis

N1K2 George
Ju-87D-4 Torpedo Flieger

FW-190A-3 Hans Assi Han
Single Eng Prop or Turbo 1/48 Allied/Neutral

P-47D Razorback (Tamiya)
P-47D Bubbletop (Tamiya)
P-47N Thunderbolt

MultiEngine Prop or Turbo Aircraft 1/48
Mosquito NF 19 (Scorched)
Mosquito Mk Ivb

G4M Betty

Ryan Ort

Mike Burton

Chris Bucholtz
Frank Babbitt

Art Silen

Ben Pada
Juan Solarzano

Bryan E Baxley

Wes Shirley
Wes Shirley

Manuel Mercado

Roy Sutherland
Mike Braun

Rod Bettencourt



12

13

14

15

16

lSt

3I’d

lSt

3I’d

1St
2nd

3I’d

1St

2nd

1St
2nd

3I’d

Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72
Me-163 Komet
Dassault MD450 Ouragon IDFAF

Bell X-2
MultiEngine Jet Aircraft 1/72

B-1B Lancer

[1-28 East German AF Target Tug

N/AW-10 Warthog 2 seater
Single Engine Jet Aircraft 1/48

A-4M Skyhawk

A4-M Skyhawk

F-104G ltalian AF
MultiEngine Jet 1/48

FA-18C
Su-35 Super Flanker

NO THIRD ENTRY

Aircraft 1/96 scale and smaller
ABM Zero
P-51D

E-2C Hawkeye "Carl Vinson"

Chuck Betz
Frank Babbitt

Jim Priete

Steve Sullivan
Mike Burton

Mike Burton

Juan Solarzano
CIiff Croxall

Peter Long

Jack Riggar

| Juan Solarzano

Paul Rogers
Paul Rogers

Mike Burton



17

18

19

20

21

lSt

lSt

1St
2nd

3I’d

1St
2nd

3I’d

1St

3I’d

Aircraft Prop or Turboprop 1/40 and larger

Bf-109K-4 (Hasegawa)

Nieuport 17 (Scratch built) (LARGE)

NO THIRD ENTRY
Aircraft Jet 1/40 and larger

F-16 Tamiya

NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY

Air Racers All Scales
FW-190 Unlimited Racer
Hurricane Mk 1IC Air Racer

R3C-1 Curtiss Air Racer
AirLiners/Civilian Air, All Scales

DC-3 United Airlines

Yak 50

Fokker F-V1Ib/3m "General Machado"

Rotary Wing Aircraft, All Scales

Apache AH-64

Mil Mi-4 "Hound" Czech Agro

Piasecki HUP-2 Retriever Aeronavale

Brett Radecki

Robert J. O'Leary

Cliff Croxall

Mike Meek
Bill Ferrante

Jim Priete

Mike Braun
Mike Meek

Jim Lund

Paul Bishop
Mike Burton

Mike Burton



22

23

24

25

26

lSt

3I’d

lSt

2nd

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

1St

3I’d

Surface Ships 1/401 & Smaller
IIN Yahagi
IJN Kongo Battleship
Musashi
Surface Ships 1/400 & Larger
USS Holder
USS Northampton
USS Hornet
Submarines, All Scales
Type VII C U Boat
U-Boat Type VII B
Alfa Class SSN
Autos, LowRider, All Scales
'53 Ford Crown Victoria
NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY
Autos Custom (Not LowRider), All Scales
Matadeora Custom
'51 Chevy Fleetline

'29 Ford Roadster Highboy

Brian Sakai
Michael Winters

Ryan Ort

Milt Poulos
Michael Winters

Joe Allen

Bob Phillips
Rick Stenger

Kent McClure

Steve Hinson

Steve Hinson

Steve Travis

Steve Travis



27

28

29

30

31

lSt

3I’d

lSt

3I’d

1St

2nd

3I’d

Automobiles Competition, Open Wheel, All Scales
Jaguar R1 (McClaren Conversion) F-1 William Chan
Ferrari F2001B Formula 1 William Chan

'54 Red Belly Tanker Steve Travis

Automobiles Competition, Closed Wheel, All Scales

1955 C Type Jaguar Mike English
Porsche 908 LH Mike Braun
Porsche 962 IMSA (Transkit) Don Savage

Civilian Land Vehicle, Other, All Scales
1941 Indian Scout Motorcycle Mike English
1952 Vincent Black Shadow Motorcycle  Mike English
'64 Galaxie Steve Hinson

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger, Allied

T-34 Russian Donald Krahe
Russian KV 85 Tank Ken Lawrence
M24 Chaffee (Italeri) Wes Shirley

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger, Axis
Panther V Italian Theatre ca 1944 Emmanuel Mejarito
Panther G Kevin Gonzalez

Sdkfz 124 Wespe Lester Tockerman



32

33

34

35

35

lSt

3I’d

lSt

2nd

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

1St

3I’d

Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/48 & larger, Other
Challenger 1l Iraq
Leopard 2 A5
MG60A3 Patton Germany 1982
Military Softskin 1/48 & Larger
Ford M151 Mutt
Steyr 1600 Troop Carrier
M113A2 Serbia
Armored Fighting Vehicles 1/50 & Smaller
Stug 1 G
Tiger |
Ford Tfc Armored Car
Military Softskin 1/50 & Smaller
Kubelwagen
NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY
Artillery/Missiles, All Scales
Pak 41/43 88mm gun

SA-2 Guideline Missile
British 2 pdr AT gun

Kevin Gonzalez
Peter Long

John Admire

Bryan Finch
Lester Tockerman

Lester Tockerman

Dave Parks
Dave Parks

Kent McClure

Dave Parks

Donald Krahe

Randy Ray
Randy Ray



37

38

39

40

41

lSt
2nd

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St
2nd

3I’d

Real Space, All scales
Viking Lander & Orbiter, Mars
X-38

White Knight & SpaceShip One

Vince Hoffmann

Vince Hoffmann

Vince Hoffmann

Figures Fantasy & Sci Fic, Horror, Robots All Scales

Bayscape "SCUBA Gear" Victoria
Dwarven Warriors (3) Games Workshop
Alien from Alien 3

Sci Fic Vehicles/ Equipment, All Scales
Zugok Attack
Spaced Taxi
Mach V Speed Racer Car

Figures, Historical, 60mm and smaller
Confederate Standard Bearer
Billy The Kid
D'Artagnan

Figures, Historical, 61mm and larger
US Marine w/BAR
USA Tanker w/Thompson SMG

USA Tanker w/Grease Gun SMG

John Hayes
Manuel Mercado

John Hayes

John Hayes

Kent McClure

Gabriel Lee

Bill Hessling
Bill Hessling
Bill Hessling
Bill Hessling
Bill Hessling

Bill Hessling



42

43

44

45

lSt

3I’d

lSt

2nd

3I’d

1St

3I’d

1St

3I’d

Hypothetical, All Types & Scales
Ta-183 (Arba Resin)
Me-262 "Lorin Ramjet Testbed"
Horten Ho229 IJAAF

Miscellaneous, All Types & Scales
Stega-Cow "Far Side"
Rhinoceros Beetle
Stag Beetle

Collections

Unlikely Pursuits
(Experimental USAAF Fighter Designs)

Improving The Breed
- Unusual Variants of Famous Fighters

‘34 Ford Collection
Dioramas, All Types & Scales
"Macht Schnell” Sturmpioneers (Dragon)

Krakov Area 1943
Marder I11 with SS Infantry

Kuwait 1991 M1A1 Abrams

John Heck
Mike Burton

Gabriel Lee

Eric McClure

Steve Travis

Steve Travis

Mike Burton

Mark Schynert

Steve Travis

Jack Riggar

Tim Fontenot

John Admire



